

Volvo Treasury AB

Press Information

Annual Report of Volvo Treasury AB (publ)

Volvo Treasury AB (publ) has today published its annual report for 2015.

The annual report and the consolidated statements of the Volvo Treasury group are found on Volvo Group's <u>web site</u>.

Volvo Treasury AB (publ) discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act. The information was submitted for publication on April 28, 2016 at 1.00 p.m.

Journalists who would like further information, please contact Kina Wileke +46(0)31-323729 or +46(0)765537229.

Volvo Group Treasury is part of the Volvo Group, which is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses, construction equipment and marine and industrial engines. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and services. For more information, please visit www.volvogroup.com or www.volvogroup.mobi if you are using your mobile phone.